

Crl. Revision No. 25/2025
CBI vs. Nita Puri & Others

22.07.2025

Present: > Mr. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, PP for CBI/appellant.
> Sh. Vaibhav Mishra, Sh. Rajeev Goyal,
Ms. Ekanshi Mishra, Ms. Konika Ghosh, advocates
for respondents no. 1 & 2 alongwith respondent no.
2 in person.
> None for respondent no.3 MBSL.

Due to some personal reasons, I am requesting Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, RACC, New Delhi to kindly
transfer this matter to some another court.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, RACC, New Delhi, on
24.07.2025 at 2.00 PM.

Ahlmad is directed to send the entire record there
well within time.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-08, RACC
22.07.2025