

CR No. 25/25

CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)

30.07.2025

File is received by way of transfer vide order dated 24.07.2025 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, Rouse Avenue District Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Avanish Kumar Chand, Ld. PP for CBI assisted by IO/ Insp. Anuj Chauhan.
Sh. Vijay Aggarwal (**through VC**), Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Misra, Sh. Vishal Gaurav, Ms. Koninica Bose and Ms. Rashi Agarwal, Counsels for respondents.

Both the sides request for adjournment to address arguments.

IO submits that he would not be in a position to assist Ld. PP as there is a wedding in his family. He has requested that the matter may be listed for arguments after 19.08.2025. On the other hand, Counsel for respondents has submitted that the briefing counsel has suffered a hair line fracture and therefore, he would not be in a position to appear and assist before the first week of September. He has requested that the matter may be listed in the first week of September, In view of the submissions made, matter is adjourned.

Put up for **arguments** on **01.09.2025**. Date is given as per the convenience of both the sides.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi

30.07.2025