

CR No. 25/25

CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)

01.09.2025

Present: None for CBI.
Respondent Ratul Puri in person with Counsels Sh. Vijay Aggarwal, Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Misra, Sh. Vishal Gaurav and Ms. Koninica Bose.

Request for passover is received from Ld. PP for CBI on the ground that he is struck in a traffic jam and shall reach by 10:30 AM. In view of the same, matter is passed over.

Be awaited.

At this stage, Ld. PP for CBI has appeared. However, since Counsels for respondents has left the court. **Be awaited.**

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
01.09.2025

Called again at 10:30 AM

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for CBI.
Respondent Ratul Puri in person with Counsels Sh. Vijay Aggarwal, Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Misra, Sh. Vishal Gaurav and Ms. Koninica Bose.

Counsel for respondents has placed on record the judgment of High Court of Delhi titled as *Punjab National Bank Vs. Nita Puri LPA No. 294/2024 decided on 08.08.2025*. He has submitted that the matter may be adjourned for arguments as he was under an impression that he is only required to place on record the said order of the High Court of Delhi which has a direct bearing on the present revision petition.

Contd.../-

- 2 -

Record perused. Record shows that repeated adjournments have been sought and on each occasion, the same have been granted. No ground for adjournment is made out. At this stage, Counsel for the respondents has requested that the matter may be kept for arguments at 11:00 AM. Request is considered and allowed.

Put up at **11:00 AM**.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
01.09.2025

Called again at 11:00 AM

Present: As above.

Arguments heard and concluded on behalf of CBI. Part arguments heard on behalf of respondents till 12:30 PM. Ld. Counsel for respondents requests for adjournment to address further arguments on the ground that he has to attend an urgent matter in High Court of Delhi. Adjournment sought is not opposed by Ld. PP for CBI. In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for **further arguments on behalf of respondents** on **17.09.2025** at **02:00 PM**. Date is given as per the convenience of Counsel for respondents.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
01.09.2025