

**CR No. 25/25**

**CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)**

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for revisionist/ CBI  
assisted by HIO/ Insp. Anuj Chauhan.  
Proxy Counsel for respondents.

Proxy Counsel for respondents requests for adjournment on the ground that Advocates are abstaining from work today. Heard. Although, Advocates abstaining from work is no ground for adjournment however, in the interest of justice, matter stands adjourned

Put up for **further arguments on behalf of respondents on 26.11.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

**(Sudhanshu Kaushik)**  
Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,  
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi  
04.11.2025