

CR No. 25/25

CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)

24.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is holding the court through video conferencing in view of Circular No. D.R. (Spl. Judges)/RADC/Gaz./2025/25426-25511/C dated 07.12.2025.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for revisionist/ CBI assisted by IO Ritesh Dangi.
Sh. Vijay Aggarwal (**through VC**), Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Mishra, Sh. Vishal Gaurav and Ms. Koninica Bose, Counsels fo respondent.

Part arguments heard on behalf of CBI. However, due to some network issue, it is getting inconvenient to address arguments, as the voice of Counsels is breaking. In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for **further arguments in rebuttal on behalf of CBI on 12.01.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi : 24.12.2025