

CR No. 25/25

CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for revisionist/ CBI assisted by HIO/ Insp. Anuj Chauhan.
Respondent Ratul Puri in person with Counsel Sh. Vijay Aggarwal, Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Mishra, Sh. Vishal Gaurav and Ms. Koninica Bose.

Due to some personal reasons, I request Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Rouse Avenue District Courts, New Delhi to kindly assign this matter to some other court of competent jurisdiction.

Parties are directed to appear before the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Rouse Avenue District Courts, New Delhi on **22.01.2026** at **02:00 PM**.

Ahlmad is directed **to send** the **file** complete in all respect to the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge **well in advance**.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi : 19.01.2026