

CR No. 25/2025

CBI v. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd. & Ors. (Nita Puri & Ors.)

29.01.2026 at 1:15 pm

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for CBI, AC-III.
Sh. Anuj Chauhan, PI, CBI, AC-III.

Sh. Vijay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

File has been received by way of assignment as per order dated 29.01.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

Relist the matter for **arguments on 16.03.2026, 17.3.2026 & 18.3.2026.**

In the meanwhile, trial court record be summoned, if already not summoned.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.01.2026