

CR No. 25/25

CBI Vs. M/s Moser Baer Solar Ltd and ors

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Ld. PP for the CBI/revisionist along with IO/Insp. Anuj Chauhan.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Vijay Aggarwal, Sh. Shekhar Pathak and Sh. Anshul (through VC) along with Ld. Counsels Sh. R.K. Gosain and Sh. Saurabh Nagar for accused/respondents.

Today matter is fixed for arguments on the revision petition, however, in between the dates of hearing an application was moved on behalf of accused/respondent Nita Puri seeking adjournment on account of non-availability of counsel. Considered the application. For the reasons assigned in the application, the matter stands adjourned for arguments now on **04.05.2026 and 05.05.2026**.

Though Ld. PP for the CBI submits that he is ready to start the arguments, however, Ld. Defence Counsel requests that considering the bulky record and the nature of petition arguments be heard in his presence so as to avoid repetitiveness in the arguments. Considering the request, matter stands adjourned for arguments on dates as above. Date has been given as per the convenience of Ld. Defence counsel and it is expected that he is available and there is no unnecessary adjournment. Dates of 17.03.2026 and 18.03.2026 stands cancelled.

(GAURAV RAO)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-01,
Rouse Avenue District Court,
New Delhi/16.03.2026