

**Criminal Revision No. 25/2025**  
**CBI Vs. Nita Puri**

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith  
Inspector Anuj Chauhan.

Respondent in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Vijay  
Aggarwal, Sh. Rajeev Goyal, Sh. Anshul Misra, Sh.  
Vishal Gaurav & Sh. Ekansh Mishra.

Further arguments on the revision petition partly  
heard at length.

Relist the matter for **further arguments on 21<sup>st</sup> & 29<sup>th</sup>**  
**May 2026.**

However, it is informed by ld. Counsel for the  
respondent that neither he, nor his client is available during the  
said period. Further his client is travelling from 15<sup>th</sup> to 30<sup>th</sup> May  
2026. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned to **14<sup>th</sup> &**  
**15<sup>th</sup> July 2026 for further arguments.**

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Special Judge CBI-01 (PC Act)**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts,**  
**New Delhi/05.05.2026**